

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2807 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11974 OF 2019**

Yogita Shivaji Munjal ..Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Jayanand Bala Ukey ..Petitioner
Versus

Pravin Narayan Khedkar & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Dilip S. Khandve, for the Respondent/Org. Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 20th JULY, 2022

P.C.

1. It is claimed by the non-applicant that the copy of the application is not supplied to him.

2. As such, applicant is directed to supply the copy of interim application to the non-applicant, if required, by registered post.

3. Post the matter for consideration on 17th August, 2022.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]