

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2807 OF 2022  
IN  
Writ Petition NO. 11974 OF 2019

Yogita Shivaji Munjal ...Applicant  
Versus  
Jayanand Bala Ukey And Ors ...Respondents

---

Adv. D. S. Khandve, for the Petitioner.

---

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATED : 29 FEBRUARY 2024**

**PC.:**

1. This Writ Petition challenges it has been order that license fee be awarded double as per the provision of Section 24 of the Maharashtra Rent Control Act.
2. Mr. Khandve submits that the possession of the suit premises already handed over to the landlord and the dispute now is only as regards the license fee payable.
3. In this matter notices were already been issued. However, when the matter was called out, none appears for the Respondents.
3. Stand over to 12 March 2024.

***(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)***